Johannes and Frieda Marohn-Foundation

Head of the scientific board

Prof Dr med Christian Alzheimer

Contact

Vasiliki Ikonomidou Johannes and Frieda Marohn-Foundation -Universitätsstraße 19

91054 Erlangen

Phone: +49 9131 8526955 Fax: +49 9131 8526928 vasiliki.ikonomidou@fau.de

Aims and structure

According to the founders' will, the purpose of the Johannes and Frieda Marohn-Foundation is the promotion of innovative projects of the Faculty of Medicine of the FAU, serving diagnosis, prevention, and therapy of diseases in general. Projects dealing with diseases in the field of gastroenterology, including all liver and pancreatic diseases inclusive of diabetes, cancer, and medical data bases shall be supported preferentially. The founders explicitly have stated that the purpose of the Foundation can be adapted to other modern developments and needs of medical research taking place at the Faculty of Medicine.

According to the rules of the Foundation, five members of the Faculty of Medicine have to be elected for a three year period as members of the scientific board of the Foundation. Five additional members of the Faculty of Medicine have to be elected to replace members of the scientific board in case of time conflicts or conflicts of interest.

Only clearly defined, relevant scientific projects will be funded. Grants can be used for personnel, equipment, consumables as well as for cooperation costs between scientific and clinical departments.

Grant applications should be sent to the head of the scientific board. The rules of the Foundation are available at the office of the Johannes and Frieda Marohn-Foundation.

Accepted projects (Time of funding 2017 - 2018)

Financial year	Budget	Number of accepted applications
2017	242,262.23 Euro	5 (129,845.25 Euro)
2018	238,303.11 Euro	4 (104,905.00 Euro)

Finalized projects (Time of funding 2017 - 2018)

Number of projects	Number of publications	Continued funding by other foundations*
5	6	1



Frieda Marohn



Johannes Marohn